6,100 million with a floating rate of TIIE + 85 basis points, with a 5-year maturity, due 
on December 05, 2022 and ticker FUNO 17-2. 

Both tranches have a rating of AAAMx from both Fitch Ratings and HR Ratings. 

As previously announced, the proceeds of this bond placement will be used to pre-pay in full 68,500,588 
(sixty eight million five hundred thousand five hundred and eighty eight) senior notes with ticker FUNO 13, 
issued on December 16, 2013, with a retap on February 04, 2015. The date on which FUNO intends to 
execute this pre-payment is December 15, 2017. 

................................ 

About Fibra Uno 

Fibra Uno (Mexbol: